TOT Graduation (April 12, 2025) 

One hundred percent (16 of 16) participants were confirmed to graduate on April 12, 2025. They 
have completed one hundred twelve hours (112) worth of sessions, form the three phases (face-
to-face and online).  

The activity was graced by the ATI Director IV Remelyn R. Recoter, MNSA, CESO III, Deputy 
Director Antonieta Arceo, DA High Value Crops Development Program (HVCDP) Director Mr.